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DRAFT 2026 – 2028 UGANDA AQUATICS CALENDAR 

The following are the Objectives of the 2026 – 2028 Uganda Aquatics Calendar – 
  

(1) To revamp and agree on a new 8-Year National Strategy for the period 2025 – 2032 for 
Uganda Aquatics; 
 

(2) To ensure compliance with the National Sports Act, 2024, the National Sports 
Regulations, SI No. 24 of 2025 and the World Aquatics Constitution, 2022; 

 

(3) To support qualitative and quantitative development of Aquatic disciplines in Uganda 
based on the Uganda Aquatics Long-Term Athletes Development Strategy; 

 

(4) To promote Drowning Prevention, Water Safety initiatives with partner entities and 
encourage mass participation in swimming by rolling out World Aquatic’s Discover 
Water Programme which offers Swim-for-All, Swim-for-Life initiatives; 

 

(5) To encourage the spread of aquatic activities in most areas of Uganda; 
 

(6) To facilitate the successful hosting of well-organized national aquatics events for 
Primary Schools, Secondary Schools, Universities and Uganda Aquatics Member Clubs; 

 

(7) To spearhead Uganda’s participation in zonal, regional, continental and international 
aquatic events by fielding Uganda’s best eligible representatives selected using 
transparent and objective criteria; 

 

(8) To provide platforms that will foster the development Open Water Swimming and Water 
Polo in Clubs, Schools and Universities; 

 

(9) To provide platforms that will foster the development Masters Swimming; 
 

(10) To provide opportunities for the integration and development of ParaSwimming and 
Special Swimming including capacity development; 

 

(11) To encourage and support Uganda Aquatics Members in the hosting of well-organized 
and well managed swimming/aquatic activities; 
 

(12) To support public initiatives aimed at environmental control and preservation thru 
greening, afforestation and any other activities while promoting Aquatics and related 
sports events and activities; 

 

(13) To encourage periodical reporting by the Uganda Aquatics to Members and Members 
to Uganda Aquatics on a quarterly basis;  

 

(14) To encourage an orderly transfer of athletes and coaches using the procedure in the 
Uganda Aquatics Transfer Rules, which will be reviewed/revised; and To ensure 

operationalization of the 2025 Constitution of Uganda Aquatics. 
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2026 UGANDA AQUATICS CALENDAR 
  

DATE 
 

EVENT 
 

VENUE 
 

IN-CHARGE 

  
January 

   

1.  10 Jan  Members Engagement (Calendar) UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics 
2.  24 Jan Hytek Team Managers’ Training Clinic UA Offices Uganda Aquatics 
3.  31 Jan  Special General Assembly UOC Uganda Aquatics 

  
February 

   

4.  07 Feb Athletes’ Mentoring & Training Clinic Kabojja Intl Sch Uganda Aquatics 
5.  07 Feb Commissioning of Kabojja Swimming Pool Kabojja Intl Sch Uganda Aquatics 
6.  14 – 15 Feb National Swimming League I TBC Uganda Aquatics 
7.  21 – 22 Feb National SW Coaches Training Clinic UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics  
8.  20 – 22 Feb World Para Swimming Series – World Series Gold Coast, AUS UPC, IPC 
9.  28 Feb – 01 Mar Northern Regional Outreach Gulu Uganda Aquatics 

  

March 

   

10.  07 Mar National Inter-Primary Schools SW Gala GHA Kibuli Uganda Aquatics 
11.  12 – 15 Mar World Para Swimming Series – World Series Lignano, ITA UPC, IPC 
12.  14 Mar UOC Annual General Assembly UOC Offices UA Executive 
13.  19 – 22 Mar World Para Swimming Series – World Series Barcelona, ESP UPC, IPC 
14.  21 Mar 1st Uganda Aquatics Annual General 

Assembly 
TBD Uganda Aquatics 

15.  26 Mar Swim Against Drowning Event TBC UA & Swim Safe 
16.  28 Mar National Secondary Schools Swimming Gala GHA Kibuli Uganda Aquatics 
17.  29 Mar  The Starlings Juvenile Swimming Gala TBC The Starlings SC 
18.  31 Mar Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q1 Review TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
April 

   

19.  01 – 02 Apr National SW Coaches’ Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
20.  11 – 12 Apr National Swimming League II TBC Uganda Aquatics 
21.  18 – 19 Apr Dolphins Junior Swimming Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
22.  25 Apr  Inter-University Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 
23.  28 Apr – 03 May Africa Aquatics Junior and Senior Champs Accra, Ghana Uganda Aquatics 

  
May 

   

24.  01 – 03 May World Para Swimming Series – World Series Paris, FRA UPC, IPC 
25.  02 May Formidables Masters Swimming Gala TBC Formidables SC 
26.  07 – 09 May World Para Swimming Series – World Series Berlin, GER UPC, IPC 
27.  09 – 10 May Silverfin Pentathlon TBC Silverfin Academy 
28.  16 – 17 May National Swimming League III TBC Uganda Aquatics 
29.  23 – 24 May Western Regional Outreach Mbarara Uganda Aquatics 
30.  28 – 30 May World Para Swimming Series – World Series Fuji, JPN UPC, IPC 

31.  30 – 31 May Gators Invitational Swimming Gala  TBC  Gators SC  
  

June 
   

32.  05 – 06 Jun 2026 Uganda National Aquatic Conference TBC Uganda Aquatics 
33.  13 Jun Sailfish Masters TBC Sailfish SC 
34.  20 – 21 Jun USSSA Swimming Gala Seroma USSSA 
35.  27 Jun  Members’ Engagement Meeting – Half Year TBC Uganda Aquatics 

36.  28 Jun Swimming Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
  

July 
   

37.  02 – 05 Jul 11th National Swimming Championships  KPS (TBC) Uganda Aquatics 
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38.  11 Jul Uganda National Masters Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
39.  25 – 26 Jul Eastern Regional Outreach Jinja Uganda Aquatics 
40.  23 Jul – 02 Aug Commonwealth Games 

 
Glasgow UA, UOC 

  
August 

   

41.  01 – 02 Aug Hertz Invitational Swim Gala TBC Hertz SC 
42.  08 Aug World Drowning Prevention Day TBC Uganda Aquatics 
43.  15 Aug National OWS Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
44.  13 – 16 Aug World Para Swimming Series – World Series Guadalajara, 

MEX 
UPC, IPC 

45.  22 Aug  National OWS Championships  TBC Uganda Aquatics 
46.  Aug (TBC) FEASSA 2026 Games Dar-es-Salaam  USSSA 
47.  29 Aug National Water Polo Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
September 

   

48.  03 – 06 Sep  World Aquatics Junior OWS Championships Santa Fe, ARG World Aquatics 

49.  05 – 06 Sep  Dolphins Fast & Furious Swim Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
50.  12 Sep National Water Polo Club Cup Elite High Uganda Aquatics 
51.  19 – 20 Sep Central Regional Outreach Wakiso Uganda Aquatics 
52.  26 – 27 Sep 1st National Open Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
October 

   

53.  02 Oct Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q3 TBC Uganda Aquatics 

54.  03 Oct 22nd National Independence Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
55.  03 – 17 Oct  National Team Camp TBC Uganda Aquatics 
56.  19 – 25 Oct 11th AA Zone III Championships KISU UA, AA Zone III 

  
November 

   

57.  12 – 14 Nov World Para Swimming Series – World Series Lima, PERU UPC, IPC 

58.  31 Oct – 14 Nov Youth Olympics  Dakar, Senegal UA, UOC 
59.  21 Nov 2nd Flash Sprints GHA, Kibuli Flash 
60.  26 – 28 Nov World Para Swimming Series – World Series Abu Dhabi, UAE UPC, IPC 
61.  28 Nov Kampala Regional Outreach TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
December 

   

62.  01 – 06 Dec World Aquatics SC SW Championships Beijing, China UA, WA 

63.  12 Dec Athletes’ Mentorship & Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
64.  14 – 18 Dec National SW Coaches’ Clinic TBC UA Coaches 
65.  19 Dec Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q4 TBC Uganda Aquatics 

 

Notes: 
1) The Qualifying Times for the 2026 National Swimming Championships and the League have 

been revised and are available on the Uganda Aquatics Website at 
www.ugandaaquatics.org. 
 

2) Disability Aquatics Events and Swimming South Africa Events will be incorporated. 
 

3) Approval of Club Events is subject to adoption of the 2026 Uganda Aquatics Uniform 

Hosting Rules for Aquatic Events. 
 

4) The Calendar is subject to modification as the circumstances may demand 

 
  

2027 UGANDA AQUATICS CALENDAR 
     

http://www.ugandaaquatics.org/
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DATE EVENT VENUE IN-CHARGE 
  

January 
   

1.  09 Jan  Members Engagement UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics 
2.  23 Jan Athletes’ Mentoring & Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
3.  30 Jan  Uganda Aquatics Strategic Review Session TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
February 

   

4.  06 – 07 Feb Hytek Team Managers’ Training Clinic UA Offices  Uganda Aquatics 
5.  13 – 14 Feb National Swimming League I TBC Uganda Aquatics 

6.  20 – 21 Feb National SW Coaches Training Clinic UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics  
7.  27 – 28 Feb Northern Regional Outreach Gulu Uganda Aquatics 

  
March 

   

8.  06 Mar National Inter-Primary Schools SW Gala GHA Kibuli Uganda Aquatics 
9.  13 Mar  UOC Annual General Assembly UOC Offices UA Executive 
10.  20 Mar 2nd Uganda Aquatics Annual Gen. Assembly TBD Uganda Aquatics 

11.  26 Mar Swim Against Drowning Event TBC UA & Swim Safe 
12.  27 Mar National Secondary Schools Swimming Gala GHA Kibuli Uganda Aquatics 
13.  28 Mar  The Starlings Juvenile Swimming Gala TBC The Starlings SC 

  
April 

   

14.  02 Apr Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q1 Review TBC Uganda Aquatics 
15.  03 – 04 Apr National SW Coaches’ Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 

16.  11 – 12 Apr National Swimming League II TBC Uganda Aquatics 
17.  18 – 19 Apr Dolphins Junior Swimming Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
18.  25 Apr  Inter-University Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
May 

   

19.  03 May Formidables Masters Swimming Gala TBC Formidables SC 

20.  10 – 11 May Silverfin Pentathlon TBC Silverfin Academy 
21.  17 – 18 May National Swimming League III TBC Uganda Aquatics 
22.  22 – 23 May Western Regional Outreach Mbarara Uganda Aquatics 
23.  29 – 30 May Gators Invitational Swimming Gala  TBC  Gators SC  

  
June 

   

24.  05 – 06 Jun 2027 Uganda National Aquatic Conference TBC Uganda Aquatics 

25.  12 Jun Sailfish Masters TBC Sailfish SC 
26.  19 – 20 Jun USSSA Swimming Gala TBC USSSA 
27.  26 Jun  Members’ Engagement Meeting – Half Year TBC Uganda Aquatics 
28.  27 Jun Swimming Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
July 

   

29.  26 Jun – 18 Jul World Aquatics Championships Budapest, HUN World Aquatics 

30.  01 – 04 Jul 12th National Swimming Championships  KPS (TBC) Uganda Aquatics 
31.  10 Jul Uganda National Masters Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
32.  24 – 25 Jul Eastern Regional Outreach 

 
Jinja Uganda Aquatics 

  
August 

   

33.  01 – 02 Aug Hertz Invitational Swim Gala TBC Hertz SC 

34.  07 Aug World Drowning Prevention Day TBC Uganda Aquatics 
35.  14 Aug National OWS Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
36.  21 Aug  National OWS Championships  TBC Uganda Aquatics 
37.  Aug (TBC) FEASSA 2027 Games TBC  USSSA 
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38.  28 Aug National Water Polo Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
  

September 
   

39.  04 – 05 Sep  Dolphins Fast & Furious Swim Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
40.  11 Sep National Water Polo Club Cup Elite High Uganda Aquatics 
41.  18 – 19 Sep Central Regional Outreach Wakiso Uganda Aquatics 
42.  25 – 26 Sep 2nd National Open Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
October 

   

43.  01 Oct Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q3 TBC Uganda Aquatics 

44.  02 Oct 23rd National Independence Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
45.  03 – 23 Oct  National Team Camp TBC Uganda Aquatics 
46.  25 – 30 Oct 12th AA Zone III Championships TBC UA, AA Zone III 

  
November 

   

47.  20 Nov 3rd Flash Sprints GHA, Kibuli Flash 
48.  27 – 28 Nov Kampala Regional Outreach TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
December 

   

49.  11 Dec Athletes’ Mentorship & Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
50.  02 – 04 Dec National SW Coaches’ Clinic TBC UA Coaches 
51.  18 Dec Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q4 TBC Uganda Aquatics 

 

Note: 

1) The Qualifying Times for 2027 National Swimming Championships and the 
League shall be published on the Uganda Aquatics Website at 
www.ugandaaquatics.org which all stakeholders are invited to review. 

 

2) The Calendar will incorporate Disability Aquatics Events. 
 

3) Approval of Club Events is subject to adoption of the 2026 Uganda Aquatics 

Uniform Hosting Rules for Aquatic Events. 
 

4) The Calendar is subject to modification as the circumstances may demand. 
  

http://www.ugandaaquatics.org/
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2028 UGANDA AQUATICS CALENDAR 
  

DATE 

 

EVENT 

 

VENUE 

 

IN-CHARGE 
  

January 
   

1.  08 Jan  Members Engagement UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics 
2.  22 Jan Athletes’ Mentoring & Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
3.  29 Jan  Uganda Aquatics Strategic Review Session TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  

February 

   

4.  05 – 06 Feb Hytek Team Managers’ Training Clinic UA Offices  Uganda Aquatics 
5.  12 – 13 Feb National Swimming League I TBC Uganda Aquatics 
6.  19 – 20 Feb National SW Coaches Training Clinic UOC Offices Uganda Aquatics  
7.  26 – 27 Feb Northern Regional Outreach Gulu Uganda Aquatics 

  

March 

   

8.  04 Mar National Inter-Primary Schools SW Gala GHA Kibuli Uganda Aquatics 
9.  11 Mar  UOC Annual General Assembly UOC Offices UA Executive 
10.  18 Mar 3rd Uganda Aquatics Annual General Assembly TBD Uganda Aquatics 
11.  25 Mar National Secondary Schools Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics  
12.  26 Mar Swim Against Drowning Event  TBC UA & Swim Safe 

  

April 

   

13.  01 Apr  The Starlings Juvenile Swimming Gala TBC The Starlings SC 
14.  02 Apr Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q1 Review TBC Uganda Aquatics 
15.  08 – 09 Apr National SW Coaches’ Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
16.  15 – 16 Apr National Swimming League II TBC Uganda Aquatics 
17.  22 – 23 Apr Dolphins Junior Swimming Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
18.  29 Apr  Inter-University Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
May 

   

19.  06 May Formidables Masters Swimming Gala TBC Formidables SC 
20.  13 – 14 May Silverfin Pentathlon TBC Silverfin Academy 
21.  20 – 21 May National Swimming League III TBC Uganda Aquatics 
22.  27 – 28 May Western Regional Outreach Mbarara Uganda Aquatics 

  

June 

   

23.  03 – 04 Jun Gators Invitational Swimming Gala  TBC  Gators SC  
24.  09 – 10 Jun 2028 Uganda National Aquatic Conference TBC Uganda Aquatics 
25.  17 Jun Sailfish Masters TBC Sailfish SC 
26.  Jun USSSA Swimming Gala TBC USSSA 
27.  30 Jun  Members’ Engagement Meeting – Half Year TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
July 

   

28.  01 Jun Swimming Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
29.  06 – 09 Jul 13th National Swimming Championships  KPS (TBC) Uganda Aquatics 
30.  15 Jul Uganda National Masters Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
31.  14 – 30 Jul LA 2028 Olympics Los Angeles UOC, UA 
32.  22 – 23 Jul Eastern Regional Outreach Jinja Uganda Aquatics 

33.  29 – 30 Jul Hertz Invitational Swim Gala 
 

TBC Hertz SC 

  
August 
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34.  05 Aug World Drowning Prevention Day TBC Uganda Aquatics 
35.  12 Aug National OWS Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
36.  19 Aug  National OWS Championships  TBC Uganda Aquatics 

37.  26 Aug National Water Polo Technical Officials Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
  

September 
   

38.  02 – 03 Sep  Dolphins Fast & Furious Swim Gala TBC Dolphins SC 
39.  09 Sep National Water Polo Club Cup Elite High Uganda Aquatics 
40.  16 – 17 Sep Central Regional Outreach Wakiso Uganda Aquatics 
41.  23 – 24 Sep 2nd National Open Swimming Championships TBC Uganda Aquatics 

42.  30 Sep Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q3 TBC Uganda Aquatics 
  

October 
   

43.  07 Oct 24th National Independence Swimming Gala TBC Uganda Aquatics 
44.  Oct (TBC) National Team Camp TBC Uganda Aquatics 
45.  Oct (TBC) 13th AA Zone III Championships TBC UA, AA Zone III 

  

November 

   

46.  11 Nov 4th Flash Sprints GHA, Kibuli Flash 
47.  18 – 19 Nov Kampala Regional Outreach TBC Uganda Aquatics 

  
December 

   

48.  02 Dec Athletes’ Mentorship & Training Clinic TBC Uganda Aquatics 
49.  09 – 10 Dec National SW Coaches’ Clinic TBC UA Coaches 

50.  16 Dec Members’ Engagement Meeting – Q4 TBC Uganda Aquatics 

 

Note: 

1) The Qualifying Times for 2028 National Swimming Championships and the 
League shall be published on the Uganda Aquatics Website at 
www.ugandaaquatics.org which all stakeholders are invited to review. 

 

2) The Calendar will incorporate Disability Aquatics Events. 
 

3) Approval of Club Events is subject to adoption of the 2026 Uganda Aquatics 
Uniform Hosting Rules for Aquatic Events. 

 
4) The Calendar is subject to modification as the circumstances may demand. 
 

http://www.ugandaaquatics.org/

